#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party from Chevron Corporation to Chevron U.S.A. Inc. previously recorded on Reel 021981 Frame 0847. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Chevron U.S.A. Inc

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sven Ivar Hommeltoft	12/10/2008
Saleh Elomari	12/09/2008
Howard S. Lacheen	10/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6006
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583-0806

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12335476

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9258422051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 842-1536

Email: patents@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 6006

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-7328

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0508 00

10V3 II

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Abemathy Total Attachments: 5 source=T-7328ConfirmationReceipt#page1.tif source=T-7328ConfirmationReceipt#page2.tif source=T-7328HommeltoftAssignment#page1.tif source=T-7328ElomariAssignment#page1.tif source=T-7328LacheenAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0509







### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sven Ivar Hommeltoft	12/10/2008
Saleh Elomari	12/09/2008
Howard S. Lacheen	12/12/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Corporation
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12335476

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(510)242-5540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

925-842-1536

£maii:

smab@chevron.com



CHEVRON CORPORATION Correspondent Name: P.O. BOX 6006 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806 ATTORNEY DOCKET T-7328 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan M. Abemathy Signature: //Susan M. Abernathy// Date: 12/15/2008 Total Attachments: 3 source=T-7328Assignment#page1.tif source=T-7328Assignment#page2.tif source=T-7328Assignment#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT746878 EPAS ID: 12/15/2008 Receipt Date: Fee Amount: \$40

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney Docket No. T-7328

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SVEN IVAR HOMMELTOFT, residing in the city of Pleasant Hill, County of Contra Costa, SALEH ELOMARI, residing in the city of Fairfield, County of Solano, and HOWARD S. LACHEEN, residing in the city of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a ACID CATALYZED HYDROCARBON CONVERSION WITH ACIDIC CATALYST HAVING MORE THAN 15 WT% CONJUNCT POLYMER, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Naving an oath or declaration execut	ed on even date herewi	th;	
bearing U.S. Serial No	and filed on	; and	
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth established place of business at San Raentire right, title and interest in and to sabe granted and issued therefor:	of Pennsylvania, and h amon, California, is desi	aving a regular and irous of acquiring the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable con acknowledged, I, the said SVEN IVAR I and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S./ right, title and interest in and to said invegranted and issued thereof, not only for to and in all other countries; and I hereb Patents to issue said Letters Patent in a	HOMMELTOFT, do here A. INC., its successors a ention, and in and to all , to and in the United St by authorize and reques	eby sell, assign, transfer and assigns, the entire Letters Patent to be tates of America, but for, t the Commissioner for	
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this	sday of	<u> 2 ce -/2 →</u> 2008.	
	SVEN IV	AR HOMMELTOFT	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
SIMICINI	mian Diaannaco		
I, <u>Danielle Davengur</u> , whose Richmond, CA 94802, was personally p HOMMELTOFT, who is known to me, e of <u>December</u> 2008.	resent and did see SVE	ENIVAR	
	<u>Danulli Ya</u> Signature of	<u>aragod</u> Witness	

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0512

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SVEN IVAR HOMMELTOFT, residing in the city of Pleasant Hill, County of Contra Costa, SALEH ELOMARI, residing in the city of Fairfield, County of Solano, and HOWARD S. LACHEEN, residing in the city of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a ACID CATALYZED HYDROCARBON CONVERSION WITH ACIDIC CATALYST HAVING MORE THAN 15 WT% CONJUNCT POLYMER, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Naving an oath or declaration execute	d on even date here	with;
Dearing U.S. Serial No.	and filed on	; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a convirtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of established place of business at San Rar entire right, title and interest in and to said be granted and issued therefor:	of Pennsylvania, and mon, California, is d	I having a regular and esirous of acquiring the
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consacknowledged, I, the said SALEH ELOM, over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., it and interest in and to said invention, and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the other countries; and I hereby authorize a issue said Letters Patent in accordance v	ARI, do hereby sell, s successors and as in and to all Letters United States of An nd request the Com	assign, transfer and set ssigns, the entire right, title Patent to be granted and nerica, but for, to and in all missioner for Patents to
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this	day of _	Dec., 2008.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this	Sallak	Elona
	SALEH	ELOMARI
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
I, <u>Danrelle Daven pur</u> , whose the Richmond, CA 94802, was personally preknown to me, execute the above assignment.	esent and did see S	ALEH ELOMARI, who is
<u>Nanuli Pavayort</u> Signature of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0513

Attorney Docket No. T-7328

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SVEN IVAR HOMMELTOFT, residing in the city of Pleasant Hill, County of Contra Costa, SALEH ELOMARI, residing in the city of Fairfield, County of Solano, and HOWARD S. LACHEEN, residing in the city of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a ACID CATALYZED HYDROCARBON CONVERSION WITH ACIDIC CATALYST HAVING MORE THAN 15 WT% CONJUNCT POLYMER, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	r even date nerewith;	
bearing U.S. Serial No.	and filed on:	and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporting of the laws of the Commonwealth of Perstablished place of business at San Ramon entire right, title and interest in and to said into be granted and issued therefor:	ennsylvania, and having a rej , California, is desirous of ac	gular and quiring the
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consider acknowledged, I, the said HOWARD S. LACI set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its title and interest in and to said invention, and and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the in all other countries; and I hereby authorize to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with	HEEN, do hereby sell, assign s successors and assigns, th l in and to all Letters Patent to United States of America, bo and request the Commission	i, transfer and e entire right, o be granted ut for, to and
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this	2 day of December	, 2008.
	HOYARD S. LACH	======================================
	•	den den d Ve
STATEMENT	DI AAIIIAE22	
I, <u>Dan Vile</u> <u>Daven for f</u> , whose full price Richmond, CA 94802, was personally preser who is known to me, execute the above assignment.	nt and did see HOWARD S. I	.ACHEEN,
<u></u>	Janull Dovens	nt_

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0514

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 01/28/2013